Model Name Page
UGFF-.5P ..................2
UGFF ........................2
UGFFL ......................2
© 2014 Hatco Corporation
Ultra-Glo®
Portable Foodwarmers
Replacement Parts List

9
10
Model Designation
Form No. UGFFRP-02142
24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied by
Hatco Corporation may result in damage to unit or injury to
personnel and will void all warranties.
CAUTION
3Form No. UGFFRP-0214
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Toggle Switch
UGFF-.5P R02.19.016.00 1
UGFF and UGFFL R02.19.008A.00 1
2 Control Label
UGFF-.5P 07.01.363.00 1
UGFF 07.01.269.00
UGFFL 07.01.268.00 1
3 Ceramic Element
UGFF-.5P, 120 V 02.07.006.00 1
UGFF and UGFFL
120 V 02.07.001.00 1
100 V 02.07.014.00 1
220 V, 220–230 V 02.07.015.00 1
230–240, 240 V 02.07.003.00 1
4 Wire Guard
UGFF-.5P 04.25.225.00 1
UGFF and UGFFL 04.08.117.00 1
5 Base Assembly
UGFF-.5P 04.09.567.00 1
UGFF and UGFFL 04.09.520.00 1
6 Foot, Rubber R05.30.068.00 4
7 Cord Grip 02.20.212.00 1
8 Power Cord
100, 120 V; NEMA 5-15P R02.18.030.00 1
220, 220–230 V; CEE 7/7 Schuko 02.18.077.00 1
230–240, 240 V; BS-1363 02.18.066.00 1
Item Description Part No. Qty.
9 Support Post, Right Side
UGFF-.5P 04.09.523.00 1
UGFF and UGFFL 04.09.525.00 1
10 Support Post, Left Side
UGFF-.5P 04.09.524.00 1
UGFF and UGFFL 04.09.526.00 1
11 Light Socket 02.30.047.00 1
12 Light Bulbs (UGFFL models)
100, 120 V 02.30.043.00 2
220, 220-230, 230-240, 240 V 02.30.058.00 2
13 Wing Nut 05.04.450.00 4
14 Lock Washer 05.11.017.00 4
15 Washer 05.11.029.00 4
Wiring Diagrams
UGFF-.5P and UGFF, 120 V 10-01-514
UGFF, 100 V 10-02-409
UGFF, 220 V 10-01-514
UGFF, 220–230 V HS1-4194
UGFF, 230–240 V HS1-4195
UGFF, 240 V HS1-3356
UGFFL, 120 V HS1-3306
UGFFL, 100 V 10-02-410
UGFFL, 220 V HS1-3357
UGFFL, 220–230 V HS1-4196
UGFFL, 230–240 V HS1-4197
UGFFL, 240 V HS1-3358
NOTE: The last four digits in a ten digit numerical serial number are the manufacturing date code.
Example: Serial number 9625061151 has a date code of “1151” which indicates the following:
Week Fifty-One
1151
Year 2011
The shaded areas contain information for International models only.
4 Form No. UGFFRP-0214